C.05
Miscellaneous
galvaplates
SDR
Ducts
Rectangular ducts type SDR
Rectangular ducts with standard length of 1.5 m, made out of galvanized steel

¾ Gasket tapes, type GAS
¾ Version with airthightness class D available upon request
Order example
¾ SDR, 400 x 250 mm AxB
Explanation:
SDR = Duct type L= 1.5m
400 = Dimension A
250 = Dimension B
C.05 SDR 1/2 - 2024/6/19 - BE-EN
B
A
L
Transport
¾ Because of the dimensions, the ducts can not be packed for transport.
Dimensions
SDR / 0 tot 400 Pa
A [mm] Thickness [mm] Profil [mm] Reinforcement Clamps
150 - 700 0.8 20 - 1
700 - 1000 0.8 30 - 2
1000 - 1500 1 30 - 2
1500 - 2000 1 30 1 3
C.05
Miscellaneous